
/" \y 
PARTS 

rJ :A f" 
L I S T 

~ L t:9b<, -;J-$b(~tJ ltJ i-to $&61JE!Ji.±XO)~jjH::: 'J:i:', ffffia5:i:-5, Jm&b;g 

. c~fi~BJHlfiH:: L -cF2: ~'o 

~""' 7 ') / 7' 'J:mU&£ e: ~ t~-5,::: tJ-:> -r ~, * -tt><, iflit~m 0)4?J=i.±&b~~m 

L -c:ts ltJ i-to mU&£~1fW~ffl '::: tJ It] i 9 c ~lfrHJ::foiftffiH:::~ < tJ ltJ i TO)C', 

/" :/ <t4i.iEfffi£~~ffll -r ~, t.: t:· < J:. -5 '::: :iOfi~ '~ 't.: liTo 

HOW TO REFER TO THE PARTS LIST 

The shape and using quantity of the parts of HP-2201 and HP-3301 and 

HP-4501 are quite similar, but the size different. 

When ordering, please be sure to specify the parts number, parts name 

and model name of machines also. 

We advise you to make use of the pure bearing parts which are 

heat-resisting of special made. 

Although the parts number of each bearing coincides with that of the 

parts sold on the market. their duration would be extemely short when 

you put them to use. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA-----------CD iE: 1* 0 The who I e body 

6 7 

(?) .<$=f*:&t}.1JJ\- @ 'lt~&tFI::-9-$ 

Body and cover Electric equipment and heater parts 

G) ~.IJJ$ ® ...-;; J!t f- ~ {;f- & lf I\')? 1) - j-- $ 

Driving parts Belts and cleaner parts 

@ Ef:iJ$ (]) @Jfii\-T$ 

Pressure parts Rotary strip-off device 
@ teff~iE$ 

Belt warping prevention 

-64-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 

6 

~·~ 
1 ~1 \2 
so 

82 

ll/' 
8 . 

37 

25 t -:1 ~ 3 / 
ption 

7 

- 65 -~--------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CV *i*&rJ.tJr\-
Body and cover 

5!1!111'~ r\ - './ 11' ~ $ 0 ~ 00 ~ filii ~ cc 

Ref ~ Parts ~ Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 1 2 0 0 1 *{tn/'- 1 
Body cover 

2 1 2 0 0 2 ltlf~,f& 1 
Adiabatic plate 

4 1 2 0 0 4 ltlf~ffln-7- ~~5 
2 

Adiabatic collar 

5 1 2 0 0 5 ltlf~ffln-7- ~ ~ 5 4 
Adiabatic collar 

6 1 2 0 0 6 -tj--( ~-j--7' ;[., ~~5 
1 

Side table 

7 1 2 0 0 7 1&1in/<- 1 
Rear cover 

8 I 2 0 0 8 li:. ~lj7 [.; - L. ~_t) 1 
Left frame Upper) 

9 1 2 0 0 9 li:. ~lJ 7 [.; - L. ~"F) 1 
Left frame Lower) 

10 1 2 0 1 0 7v-L.A"'--tj-- 1 
Frame spacer 

11 1 2 0 1 1 1e. ~~J 7 v - L. fli 'ili A -r -
Left frame support stay 

1 

·-

12 1 2 0 1 2 :fj~lJ 7 [.;- L. 1 
Right frame 

13 1 2 0 1 3 M'1i7v-L.ll:J 1 
Front frame support 

14 I 2 0 1 4 '&1i7v-L.ll:J 1 
Rear frame support 

15 1 2 0 1 5 M"r -7' ;[., ~~s 
1 

Front table 

16 I 2 0 1 6 M"r-7' ;[.,Ar-ll::J 
Front table stay support 

1 

17 I 2 0 1 7 WJ r- 7' ;[.,3iiJ 1 
Front table leg 

18 I 2 0 1 8 W! 7- - 7' ;[.,A r- H:5 1 
Front table stay 

19 1 2 0 1 9 Wr-/J[.,Ar- ~~5 
1 

Front table stay 

20 1 2 0 2 0 WJ -r - -:r ;[., ::, 1- 7 t-
Front table shaft ~~5 

1 

21 1 2 0 2 1 r- 7' ;[., ::Z I- 7 /::.- ~g5 1 
Table stopper 

22 1 2 0 2 2 A:.-::z 1 
Base 

23 J 2 0 2 3 r{JitJtJ/\- i 
Lower cover 

24 J 2 0 2 4 7v-L.ll::J~t.!i 3 
Frame stopper stay 

25 J 2 0 2 5 :w.m~ 1 ;;t7':/3/ 

Exclusive use stand Option 

26 J 2 0 2 6 -.rw *' ;[., t- !(5 X 65 2 
Stud bolt 

27 1 2 0 2 7 /\ fl:J *' ;t..- 1- Jl5 X 35 2 
Hex bolt 

28 1 2 0 2 8 /\:ll1 /\: M if-' ;t..- 1-
Hex holed bolt 

ll6 X 15 12 

29 1 2 0 2 9 /'*~1k ll6 12 
Spring washer 

-66-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2) :;$: f* l:Jz. {j 1J r\" -
Body and cover 

~I±H!:{} /~-'/~{} $ 0 ~ mJ 11!: «i ~ 
QQ 

Ref r.h Parts r.h Parts Name Q' tY Remarks 

30 J 2 0 3 0 SJZ.~~ ll6 12 
Plain screw 

31 ] 2 0 3 1 1\fil ;f- j[., 1- ll6 X 50 4 
Hex bolt 

32 J 2 0 3 2 r\' ;f.~~ ll6 8 
Spring washer 

33 J 2 0 3 3 !JZ.~~ 
Plain washer 

ll6 8 

34 J 2 0 3 4 /\ fii ;f- j[., 1- ll8 X 20 1 
Hex bolt 

35 J 2 0 3 5 ''*~~ llB 1 
Spring washer 

36 J 2 0 3 6 SJZ.~~ liB 1 
Plain washer 

37 J 2 0 3 7 j- l'(;j\;f. ~ 1(5 X 10 9 
Pan screw 

38 J 2 0 3 8 /'*~~ 1(5 9 
Spring washer 

39 J 2 0 3 9 SJZ.~~ 1(5 9 
Plain washer --

40 J 2 0 4 0 /\ fii ;f- j[., 1- liB X 20 2 
Hex bolt 

41 J 2 0 4 1 ''*~~ ll8 2 
Spring washer 

42 J 2 0 4 2 SJZ.~~ 1(8 2 
Plain washer 

43 J 2 0 4 3 1-7 7.1)\;f. ~ 1(5 X 15 1 
Truss screw 

44 J 2 0 4 4 !lt ;f- j[., 1- ll6 1 
ButterflY bolt 

47 J 2 0 4 7 j-i'(Jj\;f. ~ ll5 X 15 2 
Pan screw 

48 J 2 0 4 8 /'*@:[~ ll5 2 
Spring washer 

49 J 2 0 4 9 SJZ.~~ ll5 2 
Plain washer 

50 J 2 0 5 0 j- i'(Jj\-* ~ Jl8 X 20 2 
Pan screw 

51 J 2 0 5 1 /'-*~~ ll8 2 
Spring washer 

52 J 2 0 5 2 -¥~~ 
Plain washer 

ll8 2 

53 J 2 0 5 3 1\fil j- ·:t 1- ll6 4 
Hex nut 

54 J 2 0 5 4 ''*~~ ll6 4 
Spring washer 

55 J 2 0 5 5 SJZ.~~ ll6 4 
Plain washer 

56 J 2 0 5 6 /\ fii if JL- 1- 118 X 35 4 
Hex bolt 

57 J 2 0 5 7 /'*~~ llB 12 
Spring washer 

58 J 2 0 5 8 ¥~~ ll8 20 
Plain washer 

59 J 2 0 5 9 1\~-J-':t 1- ll8 8 
Hex nut -· 

-6?-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ *-f*&rJtJr\"-
Bodr and cover 

Jil.cta~~ t'\- "Y~-9 $ c ~ 00 ~ WI ~ QQ 

Ref ~ Parts ~ Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

60 J 2 0 6 0 /'.::f.~i: 118 8 
Spring washer 

61 J 2 0 6 l ij!.~~ 118 8 
Plain washer 

62 J 2 0 6 2 Wi :;- - 7' ;I,; ~ 1>' 7 " ~~5 1 
Front table shaft 

63 J 2 0 6 3 ~ ttJ ;f-' ;I,; " 118 X 20 2 
Hex bolt 

64 J 2 0 6 4 /~*~~ 118 2 
Spring washer 

65 J 2 0 6 5 ¥~~ M8 2 
Plain washer 

66 J 2 0 6 6 ~ttJ ;f-' ;I,; " M6 X 15 1 
Hex bolt 

67 J 2 0 6 7 /\ * ~i: M6 1 
Spring washer 

68 J 2 0 6 8 ¥~~ 1{6 1 
Plain washer 

69 J 2 0 6 9 ~ttJ /\M ;¥ ;v I- )16 X 20 4 
Hex holed bolt 

70 J 2 0 7 0 /~-* ~i: 1{6 4 
Spring washer 

71 J 2 0 7 1 /'-*~~ M6 2 
Spring washer 

72 J 2 0 7 2 ¥~~ !l6 2 
Plain washer 

73 J 2 0 7 3 ~ttJ j- ·~ I- M5 1 
Hex nut 

74 J 2 0 7 4 )'\ .i:.~i: 1{5 1 
Spring washer 

75 J 2 0 7 5 ¥~~ 1{5 1 
Plain washer 

76 J 2 0 7 6 r'J.;:z:.-7''77~1>' 2 
lave washer 

77 J 2 0 7 7 ~~¥Jv I- 1{6 X 20 4 
Hex bolt 

78 J 2 0 7 8 ~~¥Jv I- 1(8 X 30 4 
Hex bolt 

79 J 2 0 7 9 ~~¥;!.-I- 1(8 X 20 12 
Hex bolt 

80 J 2 0 8 0 t.J=j- !15 2 
Collar 

81 J 2 0 8 1 I- =; .7J]'-* :;; 115 X 15 2 
Truss screw 

82 J 2 0 8 2 Witi- f-:' 1 
Front guard 

' 

-6J-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA--------------- Q) ~rivi~ par~ 

- 69 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q)~[g JiJ $ 
Dr i v i ng par t s 

S!l:f:Hti-% 1~-'Yil--% ~ Cl ~ 00 tK frm ~ cc 
Ref 1'«1. Parts r-h Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

2 J 3 0 0 2 "f::-7-17'T .. / r- 1 
M:otor bracket 

3 J 3 0 0 3 "f::-7-::z..-:/o'T .. / r- 2 
Motor sprocket 

4 J 3 0 0 4 ~~Ill ;z.. -j' 0 'T ·:t r- 1 
Driving sprocket 

5 J 3 0 0 5 ~lllr/:/3/o-7- 1 
Driving tension roller 

6 J 3 0 0 6 f-.x.-/ 1 
Chain 

7 J 3 0 0 7 ~Ill -r :.,- :/ 3 :.,- 5t 1:t 1 
Driving tention support 

8 J 3 0 0 8 l« Ill :7.. -J 11 / 7' 1 
Driving spring 

9 J 3 0 0 9 l«lilr/:/3/::z..T-- 1 
Driving tension stay 

10 J 3 0 1 0 7 "''l'*:; Jl5 X 65 4 
Pan screw 

11 J 3 0 1 1 t\.fl!77r K5 4 
Hex nut 

12 J 3 0 1 2 ~'*&ifi l(5 4 
Spring washer 

13 J 3 0 l 3 SJZffi[ifi !15 4 
Plain washer 

14 J 3 0 1 4 1\. fll /\ M :f- ;L- t- 1(8 X 15 4 
Hex holed bolt 

15 J 3 0 1 5 ~{;:f.&ifl 1(8 4 
Spring washer 

16 1 3 0 1 6 SJZffi[ifi ll8 4 
Plain washer 

17 J 3 0 1 7 1\.fl!/\M.il:JC'.t:./ 1(6 X 10 2 
Hex holed set screw 

18 J 3 0 1 8 1\.fll/\M.L!:JC'.t-/ Jl6 X 8 4 
Hex holed set screw 

19 J 3 0 1 9 1\. flJ /\ M :f- ;L- r- Ji6 X 25 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

20 J 3 0 2 0 SJZffi[ifi 1(6 2 
Plain washer 

21 J 3 0 2 1 ·;; ~'M; 711.- 2 
Flange metal 

22 J 3 0 2 2 1\. flJ 7 ':t !- 1(6 2 
Hex nut 

23 J 3 0 2 3 ~{ * ~1ti ll6 2 
Spring washer 

24 J 3 0 2 4 SjZ j 7' Jl.- 1 
Plain metal 

25 J 3 0 2 5 1\. fll ¥ Jv !- 1(8 X 25 1 
Hex bolt 

26 J 3 0 2 6 SjZffi[1Jl: 1(8 1 
Plain washer 

27 J 3 0 2 7 "J ~'M; 7 ;L- I 
Flange metal 

28 J 3 0 2 8 1\. flJ r ·:t !- 1{6 1 
Hex nut 

29 J 3 0 2 9 ~'*~1fi V6 1 
Spring washer 

-~ -'JD-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ~ JlJ $ 
Dr i v i ng parts 

J!ctl*~ 1\-·.;t~~ $ c ~ 00. ~ flii ~ 
llll 

Ref No. Parts Na. Parts Name Q ty Remarks 

30 J 3 0 3 0 ij!~~ 
Plain washer 

116 l 

31 J 3 0 3 l t;; f£1 /\ 1-t ;f-' ;t.- t-
Hex holed bolt 

116 X 15 1 

32 J 3 0 
., 

2 1\ f£1 /\ N *' ;t.- r M'6 X 15 1 v 
Hex holed bolt 

33 1 3 0 3 3 /'-*~1ii: 116 1 
Spring washer 

34 J 3 0 3 4 SJZ~~ 
Plain washer 

M'6 1 

35 1 3 0 3 5 t;; f£1 -r ·;.r r M6 1 
Hex nut 

36 1 3 0 3 6 /'-*~~ M'6 1 
Spring washer 

37 J 3 0 3 7 1\ 1fl -r ·;.r r 116 2 
Hex nut 

38 J 3 0 3 8 "'-*~1fi 116 1 
Spring washer 

39 J 2 0 3 9 SJZ~~ 
Plain washer 

!16 2 

40 J 3 0 4 0 ~fh..:C-7- 1 M'81A25GV4Y 
Driving motor 

41 J 3 0 4 1 ¥ -\" - "" ·;.r I'' 1 !l8GA60B 
Gear head 

42 J 3 0 4 2 A 1\ 1fl /\ N ;f- Jt.- r *' * :; M'6 X 50 1 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

/ 

-'/(-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHJMA --------------@ ftress~e pa~s 

2 

5 29 

~* 5 31 8 
32 

36 

/j40 
41 /f;rA 42 37 38 

17 0 • 39 

44 43 18 
4545 

9 

24~ 

- 72 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ J± 1J ~ 
Pressure parts 

S!tlFL&~ t'\-'Y1i~ $ c ~ 00 ty: {fifj ~ 
'"' Ref Na Parts Na Parts Name a· tv Remarks 

1 J 4 0 0 1 Ef.t;o-7- ~ ~ ~ 
1 

Pressure roller 

2 J 4 0 0 2 "'. 7 1} / 7' 2 6203Z 
Bearing 

3 J 4 0 0 3 c ~!11:; ~ 2 
G-ring 

4 J 4 0 0 4 1J[]Ef 0-7 -fill 1 
Pressure roller shaft 

5 J 4 0 0 5 fJD EE L.u ' - (B) 1 
Pressure roller lever (B) 

6 J 4 0 0 6 Ef. 1J A -j' 1) / :/ 2 
Pressure spring 

7 J 4 0 0 7 1J[] EE 7.. 7' 1) / 7' ~ i' 7 " 
Pressure spring shaft 

1 

8 J 4 0 0 8 .:e-7 vo-7-..trv)''- (B) 1 
Moare-roller upper and lower lever(B) 

9 J 4 0 0 9 7'7.J:..ib~~~,fii{ 1 
Clearence adjusting plate 

10 J 4 0 1 0 Ef. t; )'' :.,; I' Jv 1 
Pressure knob 

11 J 4 0 1 1 t"o 7'o ·:t 7 1 B-BAP1012 
Pillow block 

12 J 4 0 1 2 EE t; .1' :.,; r· 1v t" o ~ 7 
Pressure knob pillow support 

1 

13 J 4 0 1 3 Ef:/)flll 1 
Pressure shaft 

14 J 4 0 1 4 Ef.1Jr'J.?t-L..7..r- 1 
Pressure worm stay 

15 J 4 0 1 5 ;t 7 Jv 2 
lletal 

16 J 4 0 1 6 r'J.?t-1...-¥-?- 1 
form gear 

17 J 4 0 1 7 Ef.1JJ-7- 1 
Pressure meter 

18 J 4 0 1 8 r'J "' - L.. * _, - Jv 1 
form wheel 

19 J 4 0 1 9 7'7.J.:..ib~~~~I*J;z-T- 2 
Clearence adjusting guide stay 

20 J 4 0 2 0 "' ,r.,. 1- -r :.,; ~ 3 :.,; ,f!i{ 1 
Belt tention stay 

21 J 4 0 2 1 7'7.J:..ib~/'* 1 
Clearence adjusting spring 

22 J 4 0 2 2 7..~7~~Ef.:IJ,f!i{ 1 
Clearence adjusting pressure plate 

23 J 4 0 2 3 7'7.J:.,ib~;l-7- 1 
Clearence adjusting meter 

24 J 4 0 2 4 7 '7 .x. .ib ~ .1' :.,; r· 1v 1 
Clearence adjusting Knob 

25 J 4 0 2 5 *'l t" / 1 
Split pin 

26 J 4 0 2 6 1\f!l A:f<t *' Jv " M8 X 20 2 
Hex holed bolt 

27 J 4 0 2 7 .t\.:f-mi: 118 2 
Spring washer 

28 J 4 0 2 8 ~m1i'i M8 2 
Plain washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ EE 1J $ 
Pressure parts 

~i±Htt{} /~-7~{} '.$ c ~ ®l tv: frm ~ cc 
Ref 1\0. Parts 1\0. Parts Name Q' t y Remarks 

29 J 4 0 2 9 A tfJ $ ;Lt 1- 118 X 30 4 
Hex bo 1 t 

30 J 4 0 3 0 -¥~~ ll8 4 
Plain washer 

31 J 4 0 3 1 /{*~~ 118 4 
Spring washer 

32 J 4 0 3 2 Atflf"·;r 1- 118 4 
Hex nut 

33 J 4 0 3 3 j- "'!]\ * :; 115 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

34 1 4 0 3 4 /'*~~ 115 4 
Spring washer 

35 1 4 0 3 5 -¥~~ 
Plain washer 

115 4 

36 1 4 0 3 6 Aftl/\Mll:J-*:J 1!6 X 6 2 
Hex holed set screw 

37 1 4 0 3 7 A tfJ /\ ft *' ;r..- 1-
Hex holed bolt 

1!8 X 15 2 

38 1 4 0 3 8 /{*~~ 118 2 
Spring washer 

39 1 4 0 3 9 SJZ~~ ll8 2 
Plain washer 

40 1 4 0 4 0 Aft!/\f-tj*:/ 
Hex holed set screw 

ll6 X 6 2 

41 1 4 0 4 1 ~ ftJ *' ;f., 1- ll5 X 10 1 
Hex bolt 

42 1 4 0 4 2 /'*~~ 1!5 1 
Spring washer 

43 1 4 0 4 3 A ftJ /\ 1t ;f- ;L- 1- ll5 X 15 1 
Hex holed bolt 

44 J 4 0 4 4 j- "-'1'* :; 115 X 25 1 
Pan screw 

45 J 4 0 4 5 /'*~~ 115 2 
Spring washer 

46 1 4 0 4 6 SJZ~~ 
Plain washer 

ll5 2 

47 1 4 0 4 7 ~ftl/\{tlf:j;T.:J 
Hex holed set screw 

1!6 X 6 2 

48 1 4 0 4 8 1- "-'1'* :; 1!5 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

49 J 4 0 4 9 /{*~~ 1!5 4 
Spring washer 

50 1 4 0 5 0 ~ ftJ /\ M *' ;L- 1- ll6 X 80 1 
Hex holed bolt 

51 J 4 0 5 1 Aft!/\{tlf:j*:/ 
Hex holed set screw 

116 X 5 2 

52 J 4 0 5 2 SJZ~~ 
Plain washer 

115 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA .@ ~~.&lit:-9-fil) 
------------;Electric equipment and heater parts 

29 

l!L 
:6~· 

li .. 

17 

:=:y 16 

40~· 

~:~ 
II 

' 

l 

- 75-

8 

4 

~~ 

~~,1 
12 

( 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ~~&tft.-9-$ 
Electric equipment and heater part 

~ifH~-i} ,, - './ ~-i} $ c ~ 00 t'l fin! ~ cc 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' tY Remarks 

1 J 5 0 0 1 ~f'F/'~ * Jv 1 
Operation panel 

2 J 5 0 0 2 -+t--~7/7' 1 
Thermo lamp 

3 J 5 0 0 3 ;:z t' - ~-· . / < ~ 1 RY24YN20S-B203(Yolume 
Speed knob 

4 J 5 0 0 4 -+r- ~ ·y 7 ~ 1 RY24YN20S-B103(Yo1ume 
Thermo knob 

5 J 5 0 0 5 :ii~:::Z-1'/=f 
Driving switch 

1 MS-730-L1CN ~~ Green 

6 J 5 0 0 6 71'<-;:z.-f ·:;=f 1 MS-730-LlCN 1i!t Yerrow 
Timer switch 

7 J 5 0 0 7 t$ 11:: ;:z .{ •:; =f 1 MS-730-LlCN iffi Red 
Stop switch 

8 J 5 0 0 8 t-7-ftil.:r:. 4 
Heater stopper 

9 J 5 0 0 9 t-7- 4 
Heater 

10 J 5 0 1 0 t-7-~I&Mfffiiti.J;:zr- 8 
Heater plate support stay ·-

11 J 5 0 1 1 t-7-t'/ 8 
Heater pin 

12 I 5 0 1 2 !rt t' / 8 
Spilt pin 

13 J 5 0 1 3 t-7-~?- 8 
Heater bracket 

14 J 5 0 1 4 t-7-t!i 4 
Heater plate 

15 J 5 0 1 5 ~~t!i 1 
firing panel 

16 J 5 0 1 6 i-7/;i:. 1 IN 200Y.OUT 18V/1. 2A 
Transformer 18¥/0. 1A 

17 J 5 0 I 7 :::1 / r- o - Jv YS t&: 1 
Control plate 

18 J 5 0 1 8 <1'-*·:;i- 1 B1dF61042N 
llagnet 

19 J 5 0 1 9 t .:1.- :X*;v.7"- 1 
Fuse holder 

20 J 5 0 2 0 t.:z.-X 3 3P=20A 27". 5A 17 
Fuse 1P=l5A 27. 5A 17 

21 J 5 0 2 1 t .:z. - X* ,r.,. .7"- 1 
Fuse holder 

22 J 5 0 2 2 ::1/r/-tt- 1 
Condenser 

23 J 5 0 2 3 1) [/- 1 LY-2 AC200Y 
Relay 

24 1 5 0 2 4 7'-+f- 1 
Buzzer 

25 J 5 0 2 5 :::zt'-f'':::I/ t-o-7- 1 DVI202 
Speed controller 

26 J 5 0 2 6 SSR 2 G3NA-220B DC5-24Y 
SSR 

27 J 5 0 2 7 ~-1-il 1 
Terminal frame 

28 J 5 0 2 8 ~~~n_,,_ 1 
firing panel cover 

-'76-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ~~.&rJ t::- 9-$ 
Electric equipment and heater part 

J!/:b:J:~ J\-'Y1it~ $ c :g ~~ {X m;J ~ cc 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name g· tY Remarks 

29 J 5 0 2 9 j-.--(1]\:.t- :/ 115 X [2 6 
Pan screw 

30 J 5 0 3 0 ,.,-t-~1i: 115 6 
Spring washer 

3[ J 5 0 3 [ 5f.&li1i: 1[5 6 
Plain screw 

32 1 5 0 3 2 A~ ;f.,~,- 1- !15 X 10 15 
Hex. bolt 

33 J 5 0 3 3 ,.{-t-~1i: !15 15 
Spring washer 

34 J 5 0 3 4 5f.~1i: 115 15 
Plain washer 

35 J 5 0 3 5 A~ 1\:{i ;f.'"' 1- !16 X 15 2 
Pan screw 

36 J 5 0 3 6 ./<-t-~1i: !16 2 
Spring washer 

38 J 5 0 3 8 r "'1'-* :/ M4 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

39 J 5 0 3 9 ,.,-t-~1i: M4 4 
Spring washer 

40 J 5 0 4 0 5f.~1i: 
Plain washer 

M4 4 

41 J 5 0 4 1 r _.-z,j, -t- :; /d4 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

42 J 5 0 4 2 /'*~1i: M4 4 
Spring washer 

43 J 5 0 4 3 SJL-~1i: M4 4 
Plain washer 

44 ] 5 0 4 4 tl!JTAA.f-t 
Adiabatic plate 

1 

45 J 5 0 4 5 -1?/-lJ"- 1 
Sensor 

46 ] 5 0 4 6 9\-$~;:E{t~~ 
Out stability panel 

1 

47 ] 5 0 4 7 S. S. R. 7/-:f• -lj--:;/7/'j-/{- 1 
S. S. R. Lump surge absorber 

48 J 5 0 4 8 7-; 1fJ /\: ft ;f. Jv 1-
Hex holed bolt 

115 X 15 2 

49 J 5 0 4 9 ,.{*~~ M5 2 
Spring washer 

50 ] 5 0 5 0 /1./-n-!fX'.M;zf'- 1 
Breaker fixing staY 

51 ] 5 0 5 1 7'v-n- 1 
Breaker 

52 J 5 0 5 2 A 1fl ;f. Jv r- M5 X 10 1 
Hex bolt 

53 J 5 0 5 3 ,.,*~~ M5 1 
Spring washer 

54 J 5 0 5 4 SJL.~~ 115 1 
Plain washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA --------® r<;~.t "~i*&tf!\7"? 'J --r-$ 
9 8 Belts and cleaner parts 

52 

- 78 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ~Jv t-- ~t%& tJ;,'J? ~-r-$ 
Belts and cleaner parts 

S!ili'iii~ t\-'Y'lii~ $ c ~ 00 ~ (iili :.15 
OIIJ 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' t y Remarks 

1 J 6 0 0 1 ~j]llj~ifJ D- 5- t 
Lower driving roller 

2 J 6 0 0 2 __tj]ltj~J/J D- 5-
Upper driving roller 

t 

3 J 6 0 0 " 7']-j--f$ 2 .:) 

Cleaner bar 

4 J 6 0 0 4 ~o-5- 6 
Roller 

5 J 6 0 0 5 r/:,.t3/:,.t1"71- 2 
Tension shaft 

5 J 6 0 0 6 ~o-5-:,.t1"71- 4 
Roller shaft 

7 J 6 0 0 7 ". 7 I} / 7' 4 6203Z 
Bearing 

8 J 6 0 0 8 ". 7 1) /7 12 6202Z 
Bearing 

9 J 6 0 0 9 C~ll:J~ 12 
C-ring 

10 J 6 0 1 0 ''*~~ 115 2 
Spring washer 

11 J 5 
·-

0 r<;t.- H*~A-r- 1 1 1 
Belt security stay 

12 J 6 0 1 2 /'7A-T- ~"f) 
Blade stay Lower) 

1 

13 J 6 0 1 3 n7A7-- ~__t) 1 
Blade stay Upper) 

14 J 6 0 1 4 T / :,.t 3 / A 7' 1] / 7 4 
Tension spring 

15 J 5 0 1 5 7 I} - T - A 7' I} / 7' 2 
Cleaner spring 

16 J 6 0 1 6 o-7-~Jif:,.t1"71- 2 
Roller adjusting shaft 

17 J 6 0 1 7 o-5-~Jif.Ar- 2 
Roller adjusting stay 

18 J 6 0 1 8 ~7 ".t 1- ll5 2 
Cap nut 

19 J 5 0 1 9 /'71f:;C .A-T- 2 
Blade stopper stay 

20 J 6 0 2 0 /' 7 ~Mil 
Blade fixing plate 

2 

21 J 6 0 2 1 J:. "f /\7 2 
Blade 

22 J 6 0 2 2 A"'flj /7'lf:j.:f.y 4 
Spring stopper screw 

23 J 6 0 2 3 __t "'- Jv 1- 1 
Upper belt 

24 J 6 0 2 4 "f "'- Jv 1- 1 
Lower belt 

25 J 6 0 2 5 7 "-'1'-* Y M:5 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

26 J 6 0 2 6 '"*~~ ll5 4 
Spring washer 

27 J 6 0 2 7 1\ Jl! /i: ft *' ;t.- 1- ll5 4 
Hex holed bolt 

28 J 6 0 2 8 :t\%1 7 ·y " 1(6 8 
Hex nut 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ~,~ 1--00~Nz.lfi\-T?IJ -j--~ 
Belts and cleaner parts 

~lli~~ t\-•;tilf~ $ Cl ~ 00. ~ VIII ~ 
'"' Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q tY Remarks 

29 J 6 0 2 9 Sf?:~~ !16 4 
Plain screw 

30 J 6 0 3 0 ,q:.~~ 1(6 2 
Spring washer 

31 J 6 0 3 1 '"*~~ 115 4 
Spring washer 

32 J 6 0 3 2 5¥-~~ 115 4 
Plain screw 

33 J 6 0 3 3 Aff! ~re *' Jv ,.. **:; !18 X 50 2 
Hex ho ed bolt half screw 

34 J 6 0 3 4 :$ 2 
Cloth 

35 J 6 0 3 5 5¥-~~ 
Plain screw 

118 2 

36 J 6 0 3 6 Aff! u -J- ·:t 
Hex U-nut 

,.. !18 2 

37 J 6 0 3 7 llll.t.~ !18 X 25 1 
Flush screw 

38 J 6 0 3 8 -}- ~'l'-*:; lf5 X 15 4 
Pan screw .. 

39 J 6 0 3 9 ''*~~ !l5 4 
Spring washer 

40 J 6 0 4 0 5¥-~ir: 115 4 
Plain washer 

41 J 6 0 4 1 Jlll!J\.t.:; 114 X 12 4 
Flush screw 

42 J 6 0 4 2 Aff! ;f. Jv 1- M'8 X 25 4 
Hex bolt 

43 J 6 0 4 3 ''*~~ 11'8 4 
Spring washer 

44 J 6 0 4 4 5¥-~ir: lf8 4 
Plain washer 

45 J 6 0 4 5 Aff!7--;;l- !l6 4 
Hex. nut 

46 J 6 0 4 6 -}- ~1]\..t. ~ M'5 X 10 2 
Pan screw 

47 J 6 0 4 7 ''*~~ M'5 2 
Spring washer 

48 J 6 0 4 8 SV:~ir: 
Plain washer 

M'5 2 

49 J 6 0 4 9 -}- ~'l'-* :; !15 X 20 2 
Pan screw 

50 J 6 0 5 0 /'\ 7 .A -:1 1) / 7' 2 
Blade spring 

51 J 6 0 5 1 Aff!-J--:;1- 1(5 8 
Hex: nut 

52 J 6 0 5 2 Aff!~#l.l:..!.t.:/ 
Hex: holed set screw 

!l4 X 3 8 

53 J 6 0 5 3 /\7 n 7- 4 
Blade collar 

54 J 6 0 5 4 A ffJ -J- ·:t 1- M'5 2 
Hex nut 

55 J 6 0 5 5 ''*~~ 1[5 2 
Spring washer 

56 J 6 0 5 6 Ef.tJo-7-n7- 1 
Pressure roller collar 

- ;1)-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ""'v r- ~W.:&U'!\7"? IJ -7--$ 
Belts and cleaner parts 

J!t.fHt~ 1\-':t'i&~ ~ 
a ~ {~. ~ lili ~ cc 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q tv Remarks 

57 1 6 0 5 7 ·;; /'fi; ~ ;r,. 2 
Flange metal 

58 1 6 0 5 8 I!Z-~ii:: 
Plain washer 

!18 2 

59 J 6 0 5 9 A~¥ ;r,. r- !110 X 15 1 
Hex bolt 

60 1 6 0 6 0 --c~~ik MlO 1 
Spring washer 

61 J 6 0 6 1 I!Z-~§E 
Plain washer 

M10 1 

62 J 6 0 6 2 A~ 1\fi *. ;[., r- 118 X 20 2 
Hex holed bolt 

63 1 6 0 6 3 /'-*~fE M8 2 
Spring washer 

64 J 6 0 6 4 Sj!.~{E 
Plain washer 

M8 2 

65 J 6 0 6 5 ~ jEj ;f- ;f., 1- M8 X 20 2 
Hex bolt 

66 J 6 0 6 6 /{ -*~1i:: M8 2 
Spring washer 

67 1 6 0 6 7 Sj!.~~ 
Plain washer 

M8 2 

68 1 6 0 6 8 ~jEJ u 1- ';I 1-
Hex U-nut 

MB 2 

69 J 6 0 6 9 ~jEJ1-71- M8 2 
Hex nut 

70 J 6 0 7 0 /,. * ~{E M8 2 
Spring washer 

71 J 6 0 7 1 Sj!.~{E 11.8 2 
Plain washer 

72 J 6 0 7 2 A~ .r- ;r,. r- M8 X 50 1 
Hex bolt 

73 J 6 0 7 3 A~ 1\: fi ;f-' Jv 1- M6 X 30 1 
Hex holed bolt 

74 1 6 0 7 4 /'-*~1i:: M6 1 
Spring washer 

75 J 6 0 7 5 SlZ~il M6 1 
Plain washer 

76 J 6 0 7 6 SJZ~{E 
Plain washer 

)[6 1 

77 J 6 0 7 7 /'-*~1i:: M6 1 
Spring washer 

78 J 6 0 7 8 A~ 1- ·:t 1- \16 1 
Hex nut 

79 J 6 0 7 9 AjEJ-1-7 1- M5 2 
Hex nut 

-cP(-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(!)§]~1\'r$ 
Rotary strip-off device 

J?.i±l11'-% ,,_ ';!~~ $ c :g ®I ~ {l ~ 
""' Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

l J 7 0 0 1 r{J!IJ@J~*Hi 
Lower rotary shaft 

2 

2 J 7 0 0 2 __I: {J!Ij / ' 7 I} .f&: 8 
Rotary strip-off blade plate 

3 J 7 0 0 3 @J ~fill .f&: -* ::; illiJ 4 
Rotary shaft plate screw side 

4 J 7 0 0 4 @] ~ fdl.f&: J..f: ;l {J!IJ 4 
Rotary shaft plate stopper side 

5 J 7 0 0 5 7'5/'.)7'o·:~7 4 
Frange block 

6 J 7 0 0 6 @] ~ /' 7 I} A T - (__[-) 1 
Rotary strip-off stay( Upper) 

7 J 7 0 0 7 @J~n 7 rJ AT-- (r) 1 
RotarY strip-off stay(Lower) 

8 J 7 0 0 8 @j~n7 l) ~{i.AT-- 4 
RotarY strip-off fixing stay 

9 J 7 0 0 9 7-x..-/ 1 
Chain 

10 J 7 0 1 0 @]~/' 7 I} T / :_., 3 /A 7' 0 7" ''/ 1- 1 
Rotary strip-off tension sprocket 

11 J 7 0 1 1 @]~n7".A7'o7"·:~ 1- 2 
Rotary blade sprocket 

12 J 7 0 1 2 @]~/' 7 l) _mj/j .A 7' 0 7" "/ 1- 1 
Rotary strip-off driving sprocket 

13 J 7 0 1 3 ~IUfJ/'7 I} fJ 7- (A) 1 
Driving strip-off collar(A) 

14 J 7 0 1 4 _mjlj.n7 1JfJ7- (B) 1 
Driving strip-off co11ar(B) 

15 J 7 0 1 5 .n7 ') f-/:_., 3 >.Ar- 1 
Strip-off tension stay 

16 J 7 0 1 6 Sit .J :7 Jv 1 
Plain metal 

17 J 7 0 1 7 ,.,JrA-j'l) /7' 1 
Blade spring 

18 J 7 0 1 8 ·y ,. ' N ;t :7 Jv 2 
Flange metal 

19 J 7 0 1 9 ~ tlJ /\: M .r- Jv 1- M5 X 15 8 
Hex holed bolt 

20 J 7 0 2 0 /'-*~~ M5 8 
Spring washer 

21 J 7 0 2 1 7- "'-'1\-t :/ M5 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

22 J 7 0 2 2 "'*~~ M5 4 
Spring washer 

23 J 7 0 2 3 "Atll/\:MJ..f:;t-t:; M5 X 5 4 
Hex holed set screw 

24 J 7 0 2 4 "A:ffJ 1\:N .r- Jv 1- **'.) M6 X 50 1 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

25 J 7 0 2 5 "A1ll 1\:M .r- Jv 1- **'.) M6 X 50 1 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

26 J 7 0 2 6 "A 1lJ ;f- Jv 1- M6 X 20 1 
Hex bolt 

27 J 7 0 2 7 "'-*~~ M6 1 
Spring washer 

28 J 7 0 2 8 "A1li 7 ''/ 1- M6 1 
Hex nut 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA -------------- (j) @] ~ 1\ 'T ~ 
5 Rotary strip-off device 

il~" 
l 

- 82 -

5 

5 
/ 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(])@]~/\?-$ 
Rotary strip-off device 

S!ctl1fi~ ,, - •;t 1fi~ '.$ c ~ {I§] ~ VJij 7.!5 
QQ 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

29 J 7 0 2 9 /'*~:& 116 1 
Spring washer 

30 J 7 0 3 0 f\.ffl-J-7~ M6 1 
Hex. nut 

31 J 7 0 3 l -J- "'!)\ * :; 115 X 10 16 
Pan screw 

32 J 7 0 3 2 ''*~:& 115 16 
Spring washer 

33 J 7 0 3 3 ~~:& 115 8 
Plain washer 

34 J 7 0 " 4 ~~:& 1!5 4 .) 

Plain washer 

35 J 7 0 3 5 ~~:& 116 1 
Plain washer 

36 J 7 0 3 6 ~~:& 116 1 
Plain washer 

37 J 7 0 3 7 ·-; /'ft; 31 Jv 1 
Flange metal 

38 J 7 0 3 8 t\. tl! -J- ·;; ~ M6 1 
Hex nut 

39 J 7 0 " 9 /\*~~ 116 2 .) 

Spring washer 

40 J 7 0 4 0 ~~~ M6 2 
Plain washer 

-H-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA ---------------:::-® t'S -rr 1~ IE re 
Belt warprng preven: ion 

27 

21 

20 
B 

17 
21 

22 
11 

16 /~ 
36 

5 

- 85 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ !E ff {~ iE $ 
Belt warping prevention 

J!lli~~ r\- ·;;~{} $ c::J :g @J ~ fiN! ~ a a 

Ref ~ Parts ~ Parts Name Q. tY Remarks 

4 1 8 0 0 4 I} ~ •') 1- A .{ ·y f- 2 VX-016-1A3 
Limit switch 

5 1 8 0 0 5 t" 0 4 
Pillow 

8 I 8 0 0 8 ttrr~iE 7' o ·y 1 2 
Belt warping prevention block 

10 I 8 0 1 0 tt rr{f:t iE ::.- 1- 7 1- 2 
Belt warping prevention shaft 

11 I 8 0 1 1 ttrr~iE t" o §e7 .A 7-- 2 
Belt warping prevention pillow stay 

12 I 8 0 1 2 tt:rr{f:tiE 7'o ·y 7 ~7 .A 7-- 2 
Belt warping prevention block stay 

13 I 8 0 1 3 tt;fj-{f:tiE 7' 0 '";/ 7 tJ 7- 4 
Belt warping prevention block collar 

14 I 8 0 1 4 o-7-ltJT~~ 2 
Rollar adiabatic plate 

15 J 8 0 1 5 tt;rri&ft~ 2 
Belt warping prevention fixing plate 

16 1 8 0 1 6 tt:rrff:tiE~ ::.- 1- 7 1- 2 
Belt warping prevention rollar shaft 

17 J 8 0 1 7 ft;fi{f:tiE 0- 7-~ 7 2 
Belt warping prevention rollar stay 

18 1 8 0 1 8 1\tll /\ {-f ;f-' ;[... 1- ll6 X 35 2 
Hex holed bolt 

19 1 8 0 1 9 1\tll u j- ''/ 1- M"6 2 
Hex U-nut 

20 J 8 0 2 0 ~o-7- (,P50.8) 2 
Rollar 

21 J 8 0 2 1 r-(7 1) / 7' 4 6204 
Bearing 

22 1 8 0 2 2 C~.Lf:J~ 4 
C-ring 

23 1 8 0 2 3 -rmiJtt:rr IJ ~ ·:; 1- A r- 1 
Lower belt warping prevention limit 

stay 
D2RV-Llll 24 1 8 0 2 4 I}~ ':1 /-_A.{ ':I =f- 2 

Limit switch 

25 1 8 0 2 5 J:m,1tt:n- IJ ~ ·:; 1- A r- 1 
Upper belt warping prevention limit 

stay \ 
26 I 8 0 2 6 I}~ •:J /-.A.{ ':1 =f- 2 D2RY-L111 

Limit switch 

27 J 8 0 2 7 I}~ ':1 /-_A.{ •y=f-J&ff_Aj-- 4 
Limit switch fixing stay 

28 J 8 0 2 8 1\ tll /\ ft ;jf }[... 1- M"6 X 20 8 
Hex holed bolt 

29 J 8 0 2 9 .t{-*~i2 1[6 8 
Spring washer 

30 J 8 0 3 0 ¥~i2 ll6 8 
Plain washer 

31 J 8 0 3 1 1\ tll ;jf ;[... 1- !l5 X 10 4 
Hex bolt 

32 J 8 0 3 2 .tC'f.~i2 !l5 4 
Spring washer 

33 J 8 0 3 3 ¥~i2 ll5 4 
Plain washer 

34 J 8 0 3 4 1-.:r..-/ 1 
Chain 

-/?-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® !!E 0 1~ lE $ 
Belt warping prevention 

~tlHlH~- '"- ·.:.rtl):-i} $ c ;g ®l ti filij ~ 
'"' Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name g· tY Remarks 

35 J 8 0 " 5 1\:ftl *' j[., I- 1[8 X 15 4 
<) 

Hex bolt 

36 J 8 0 " 6 "''*~~ M8 4 
<) 

Spring washer 

37 J 8 0 " 7 ¥~~ M8 4 
<) 

Plain washer 

38 J 8 0 3 8 -j- "'1'-* :; M3 X 20 4 
Pan screw 

39 J 8 0 " 9 "''*~~ M3 4 
<) 

Spring washer 

40 J 8 0 4 0 ¥~~ M3 4 
Plain washer 

41 J 8 0 4 1 -j- "'1'-* :; 1!3 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

42 J 8 0 4 2 "''*~~ Spiing washer 
M3 4 

43 J 8 0 4 3 ¥~~ 
Plain washer 

1!3 4 

44 J 8 0 4 4 1\ft!/\#ll:.J.t.:./ 
Hex holed set screw 

M5 X 5 8 

45 J 8 0 4 5 -j- "'1' * :; Af4 X 45 8 
Pan screw 

46 J 8 0 4 6 SJZ~~ 
Plain washer 

1!4 8 

47 J 8 0 4 7 "''*~~ M4 8 
Spring washer 

48 J 8 0 4 8 1\"ft!-J- •y I- M4 8 
Hex nut 

49 J 8 0 4 9 1\"ft!/\#:f-"J[., 1-
Hex holed bolt 

ltl6 X 15 8 

50 J 8 0 5 0 )"<.t.m~ 1!6 8 
Spring washer 

51 J 8 0 5 1 SJZ-m~ 116 8 
Plain washer 

52 J 8 0 5 2 -j- "'1'-*- ~ ltl5 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

53 J 8 0 5 3 "'*~~ M5 4 
Spring washer 

54 J 8 0 5 4 t\"ft!-J- •y 1-
Hex nut 

1!5 4 

55 J 8 0 5 5 -j- "''1'-*- :; M4 X 10 2 
Pan screw 

56 J 8 0 5 6 )""~.t.m~ M4 2 
Spring washer 

57 J 8 0 5 7 SIZm~ 
Plain washer 

114 2 

58 J 8 0 5 8 -J-"'1'-*:; 113 X 20 4 
Pan screw 

59 J 8 0 5 9 "'*m~ 113 4 
Spring washer 

60 J 8 0 6 0 ¥m~ 
Plain washer 

113 4 

61 J 8 0 6 1 -j-r.(lj\.t. ~ 113 X 20 4 
Pan screw 

62 J 8 0 6 2 )"'*m~ 113 4 
Spring washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ tE rr f~ IE $ 
Belt warping prevention 

~i±l~~ !'\-'.:!~-% $ 0 ~ M tt fFm ~ 
<l<l 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

63 J 8 0 6 3 s:v:g1fi M3 4 
Plain washer 

64 J 8 0 6 4 -j-~11'* ~ 1!4 X 10 2 
Pan screw 

65 J 8 0 6 5 /<i:.g-& M4 2 
Spring washer 

66 J 8 0 6 6 s:v:g1fi 1!4 2 
Plain washer 

68 J 8 0 6 8 ~J'i'J=:~-J- .. / 1- 1!6 8 
Hex nut (3) 

69 J 8 0 6 9 /<i:.g-& M6 8 
Spring washer 

70 J 8 0 7 0 s:v:g1fi M6 8 
Plain washer 

71 J 8 0 7 1 ~J'i'J ;f- ;t.- 1- M8 X 20 2 
Hex bolt 

72 J 8 0 7 2 /{ * g1[c M8 2 
Spring washer 

73 J 8 0 7 3 s:v:g1fi 
Plain washer 

M8 2 

J ·- 8 0 4 r 11!Ht rr r; ~ "/ 1- n , < - 2 74 7 
Lower Belt warping prevention limit 

cover 
75 J 8 0 7 5 -j-~11'-* ~ M4 X 10 4 

Pan screw 

76 J 8 0 7 6 /<i:.g-& M4 4 
Spring washer 

77 J 8 0 7 7 -1:--7- 2 RB40GM-HAS 
Motor 

78 J 8 0 7 8 ~rr--1:--7-~-7.. 2 
Belt warping prevention motor base 

79 J 8 0 7 9 'l ~ ·;; l-7..-1 ·;; 7-.Ar- 2 
Limit switch stay 

80 J 8 0 8 0 @]~.nJ;--;<.:1'o7·;; 1- (C5 1 
Rotary blade sprocket (C 

81 J 8 0 8 1 ~ !.1:: 'J ~ "/ " ..J:. :,...- r:· 2 
Stop limit end 

82 J 8 0 8 2 @l_;z;/,J;"-7,.:1o7':1 1- (A5 1 
RotarY blade sprocket (A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




